

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 26355 OF 2025

M/s. Jai Ish Krupa Co-op. Hsg Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Its Ministry Of Railway AndRESPONDENT

Ors

Ms.Payal Vardhan for Petitioner

Mr. Ketan Joshi, B-Panel Counsel for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 14/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)